

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8066/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2007 in CWP No.1061/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

for Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the petitioner, matter requires early adjudication.

List the matter before the Hon'ble court at the earliest, preferably by the
next Advance List.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar